
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039795-2025 

Award

Winfrith Engineering: ILW Management Support

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039795

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054f5b (view related notices)

Published 15 July 2025, 9:25am

Scope 

Reference

C24840

Description

ILW Management Support for Winfrith Engineering, located at Winfrith Site

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039795-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039795-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054f5b


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Winfrith Engineering: ILW Management Support

Supplier

Cavendish Nuclear

Contract value

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 24 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 July 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 31 July 2026

1 year

Description of possible extension:

Extension dependent on Government Spending Review outcome and funding available

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Option to extend up to 31 July 2026 at increments at the sole discretion of NRS

CPV classifications

71300000 - Engineering services

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Cavendish Nuclear

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJRC-9195-NWZW

33 Wigmore Street

London

W1U 1QX

United Kingdom

Email: chris.woolhouse@cavendishnuclear.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

.

mailto:chris.woolhouse@cavendishnuclear.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. Winfrith Engineering: ILW Management Support

Contracting authority 

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXPQ-2228-DGTY

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Janet Smith

Telephone: 07955 399092

Email: janet.smith@nrservices.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:janet.smith@nrservices.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Winfrith Engineering: ILW Management Support
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Cavendish Nuclear

	Contracting authority
	Nuclear Restoration Services Limited


		2025-07-18T01:43:08+0100
	TCPDF




